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GUARANTEE

1. It |s absolutely forbidden to modify
or alter any part of the exhaust.
Tecrigas Parts S.L. disclaims all
resparsibilities concerning or related to
the defects or malfunctioning of the
altered or modified product.

2. Guarantee Is limited to the normal
use of the product and will be vold If In
case of Improper installation, incorrect
use of the praduct. competition and/or
accident.

3, By no mieans the customer should
assemble or try to assemble a Tecnigas
productinto ‘
compatibility bas not been clearly
stated.

4. Guarantee |s restricted to the
replacement of the part detected as
faulty by the Technical Services from
Tecnigas Parts S.L.

5. Guarantee excludes ltems subject to
Eu_M.mF wear like gaskets or damping
wool.

6. Guarantee excludes appearance (a
further change In colour is narmal

to heat and materials used) and
performance of the products.

7. Technical specifications and features
of Tecnigas products are subject to
change without notice.

GARANTIA

1. Se prohibe toda modificacion y
alteracion del silencloso. Tecnigas Parts
5L rechaza todar bilidad
relacionada con la utilizacion de
productos modificlados o alterados.

2. La garantia se limita a la utilizacién
narmal del producto v plerde su valldez
en caso te monlaje incorrecto. un Uso
Incorrecto, accldente /o competicidn,
3. De ninguna manera debe montarse o
Intentar montarse un producto Tecnigas
en vehiculos para les cuales no se indica
claramente su compatibllidad.

4. La garantfa se Umita a la sustitucidn
de a parte recanoclda como
defectuosa por el Serviclo Técnico de
Tecnigas Parts S.L.

5. La garantla excluye elermentos
sujetos a un desgaste normal por el uso
{como fibras o juntas).

6. La garantfa excluye la apariencia {un
cambto del color del silencioso es
normal debido al calor y los materlales
empleados) y el rendimlento de los
productos.

7. Las especificaciones técnicas y
caracterfsticas de los productos
Tecnigas estan suletas a cambio sin
previo avlso.
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GARANTIE

1. Toute modification ou alteration du
silencleux est Interdite. Tecnigas Parts
S.L., refuse toute responsabilite
dérivant des défauts et mauvals
fonctionmement du produit altéré ou
modifig.

2. La garantie est limitée & une
utllisation normale du produit et perd
sa validitée en cas de montage
deéfectueux, utilisation incorrecte,
compétition et/ou accident.

3. En aucun cas, le client doit Installer
ou essayer d'installer un produit
Tecnigas sur des vehfcules pour
lesquels la compatibllté n'a pas été
clairement Indiquée.

4. La garantie est imitée au
remplacement de la partie considérée
défectueuse par |e Service Technigue
de Tecnigas Parts S.L

5, La garantie exclut les éléments
SQuUMiS & une usure normale {par
exemple fibres ou jointes).

6. La garantie exclut nce (un
n_.ﬁnmwmﬂgma de no..___.mpw.q %mm.»;m normale en

ng%ﬁ_ﬂwm.msﬂm et des
matériaux utilisés) et a performance
des prodults.

7. Les spécifications téchniques et
caractéristiques du prodults Tecnigas
sant sujets & modifications sans
preavis.
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE | NOTICE DE MONTAGE
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PARTS / COMPONENTES / COMPOSANTS

1. Silencer/ Silenciador / Silencleux

2. Plate / Parrilla protectora / Protecteur

3. Bracket / Soporte / Patte de fixation
4, M6 Clip / Clip ME / Clip M&

5. MBx60 Screw/ Tornillo MBx60 / Vis MBx6D
6. M8 Whaser / Arandela M8 / Rondelle M8
7. MBx30 Screw/ Tornilto M8x30 / Vis MBXS0
B. MEx10 Screw/ Tornillo M6x10 / Vis MBx10



Dear customer,

Tecnigas would like to thank you
for your interest in our products.
The product you bought is a key
part for the good performance
of your scooter. In order to get
an optimum performance, it is
recommended to read
thoroughly the assembly
Instructions betow:

Assembly instructions
1. Remove the original exhaust.

2. FIt the exhaust to the case,
using provided brackets, without
tightening the screws complete-
ly.

3. Fit the exhaust on the cylinder
opening and bracket screws,
without tightening them.

4, Tighten all screws uniformly
starting with the cylinder ones.

5. Check there are no gas leaks.

Maintenance

1. Clean the stainless steel
muffler outer with a multi-pro-
pose spray and the fiber or
painted muffler outer with a soft
and dry cloth. Do not use
aggressive chemical cleaners.

2. The muffler bracket should be
periodically checked as well the
parts that could be damaged by
use. A further change in colour
of the muffler is due to Its
normal use and It depends on the
nature of the materials used and
the heat.

3. Periodically make sure all the
botts are sufficiently tight.

Estimado cliente,

Le darmos las gracias por confiar
en un producto Tecnigas. EL
producto que ha adquirido es una
pieza clave en el funclonamlento
det motor de su scooter y le darg
muchas satisfacciones a partir de
ahora, pera es aconseable seguir
las Instrucclones de montale que
relaclonamos a continuacion.

Instrucciones de montaje

1. Desmontar el silencioso
original.

2. Fijar el escape al carter.
utilizando los soportes provistos,
apretando moderadamente.

3. Fljar el escape en la boca det
cilindro y apuntar las tuercas sin
apretarlas definitivamente.

4, Apretar todos los tornillos de
forma uniforme empezando par
los de la unidn del escape con el
cllindro.

5. Verificar que no existan fugas
de gases.

Mantenimiento

1. Limpie el exterior de un
silencloso de acero inoxidable con
un spray lubricante multiusos y el
exterior de un silencioso de fibra
o0 pintada con un pafio suave y
seco. No utilice limpiadores
quimicos agresivos.

2. Inspeccione periddicamente los
soportes del sitencloso y de todos
los elementos que puedan
desgastarse por el uso. Un
camblo eventual del color del
silencioso se debe a una
utilizacién normal y depende de la
naturaleza de los productos

_empleados y del calor.

. 3. Compruebe periddicamente que

todos los tornitlos estan
suficientemente apretados.

Cher client,

Mercl beaucoup pour falre
confiance aux prodults Tecnigas.
Le produit que vous venez
diacheter est une partie clé de la
bonne performance de votre
scooter. Afin d’obtenir une
performance optimale, il est
recommandé lire attentivement le
montage du sllencleux.

Notice de montage
1. Démonter le sllencieux d'origine.

2. Fixer le sllencleux au carter,
avec les supports fournis, en
serrant avec madeération.

3. Placer le silencieux a l'entrée du
cylindre et installer les vis en
serrant avec modération.

&, Serrer tous les boulons
uniformeément en commencant
par la fixation du cylindre.

5. Vérifier quils n'existent pas de
fuites de gaz.

Entretien

1. Nettoyez l'extérleur d'un
silencleux en acier inoxydable
avec un aérosol lubrifiant
multi-usage et Uextérieur d'un
slilencieux de fibre ou peint avec
un chiffon doux et sec. Ne pas
utiliser de nettoyants chimiques
agressifs.

2. Contréler périodiquernent les
fixatlons du sllencleux et tous les
éléments qui puissent se
détériorer par l'usage. Un
changement éventuel de la
couleur du silencleux est db a une
utilisation normale et dépend de
la nature des matériaux utilisés et
de la température.

3. Vérifier périodiquernent que
toutes les vis sont bien serrées.
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Subdireccién General de Calidad y Seguridad Industrial
Ponomd 1, 28046, Modrid (SPAIN)

Madrid (SPAIN) | 07.03.2006
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Sanita Olive, E~43710; LAlbornar (Tarrngona) SPAIN

L'Albornar, Santa Oliva (SPAIN) | 06.03.2006
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By laser | By micro-percussion | Plate fied with rivettes
Eritéser | Enmicro-percusidn | Placa fijada con remaches
Au laser | Aumicro-percussion | Plague fixée avec des rivets

FIELD OF APPLICATION | Tabla de aplicaciones [ Tableau d'application

Aprilia
Scarabeo 50 4T
Sportcity One 50 4T
Derbi
Atlantis 4T 2V

Malagutl Centro 50 4T

Piaggio
Fly 50 4T
Liberty 50 4T
Vespa ET4 50 4T 2V
Vespa LX 50 4T 4 valves
Vespa LX 50 4T 2v 25kmih
Zip 50 4T
ZIP 50 47 25Km/h



